

Ref: PDN SFP-Modules 20221216

Product Discontinuation Notice

Accessories SFP-Modules for NB1800 Series

Summary

The NetModule Accessory SFP-Modules for NB1800 Series, the Modules SFP-Copper-GLC-TE, SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-D-RGD and SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-U-RGD are End of Life and are no longer available. Since SFP-Modules are a common standard, NetModule does not provide replacements products.

Affected Products and Recommended Replacements

Modules SFP-Copper-GLC-TE, SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-D-RGD and SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-U-RGD are discontinued. Possible alternatives can be found at Hirschmann (A BELDEN Brand) Fiber Optic Transceivers or any other vendor.

Discontinued	Possible Alternative
SFP-Copper-GLC-TE (Copper, Cisco Compatible, 10/100/1000Base-TX, Distance max. 100m, Connector RJ45), No. 1001430	Fiber Optic Transceivers (hirschmann.com)
SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-D-RGD (Cisco Compatible 1000BASE-BX-U, IEEE 802.3ah, Distance min. 5m and max. 20km, Connector Simplex LC, Wavelength 1490 nm-Tx, 1310 nm-Rx), No. 1001429	
SFP-SMF-GLC-BX-U-RGD (Cisco Compatible 1000BASE-BX-U, IEEE 802.3ah, Distance min. 5m and max. 20km, Connector Simplex LC, Wavelength 1310 nm-Tx, 1490 nm-Rx), No. 1001428	

Please check our website or Accessories for more information or contact your NetModule sales representative or technical support.

Warranty Information

The warranty remains in effect for all products affected by this discontinuation notice. If replacement is required as part of warranty coverage, the affected units will be replaced with the currently supported models free of charge. The original warranty end date will apply to the new replacement unit in this case.

Additional Information

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your sales representative sales@netmodule.com or NetModule support at support@netmodule.com or by phone our Frankfurt office +49 6196 779979 0 / Bern office +41 31 985 25 10